## **UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU**

## **ORDER**

Reg:- (Constitution of Student Grievances Cell)

In reference to letter No. F.1-1/2020(UGC-TF-COVID19-Advisory) dated 26.05.2020 received from the Chairman, University Grants Commission w.r.t. monitoring grievances/concerns related to Examination and Academic Calendar in view of COVID-19 pandemic, a Grievance Cell has been constituted comprising the following members:-

- Prof. Jasbir Singh,
   Dean Students Welfare
   Contact No. 9419191137
- Dr. B.K. Bajaj,
   Associate Dean Students Welfare
   Contact No. 9419102201
- 3. Dr. Garima Gupta, Assistant Dean Students Welfare Contact No. 94191696811
- 4. Dr. Pritam Singh,
  Assistant Dean Students Welfare
  Contact No.8803083825

In case of any grievance(s), the above Officers may be approached on the email id <u>dswjammuuniversity@gmail.com</u> /SMS/Whatsapp on their respective contact numbers.

Sd/REGISTRAR

No: Estab/2020/596-603 Date: 30-05-2020

Copy to:

1. Special Secretary to Vice-Chancellor

2. Sr. P.A. to the Dean Students Welfare

3. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar

4. All Members

Deputy Registrar(Estab)